BACWA PERMITS COMMITTEE AGENDA
[bookmark: _GoBack]May 5, 2015 from 1:00PM-3:00PM
EBMUD Treatment Plant Library
Dial-In #: 1-605-475-4001
Participation Code: 207130#

I. Introductions


II. Water Board Tentative Orders              
May: 	Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District (BACWA Comment Letter, Water Board draft response)
East Bay Municipal Utility District
	June:  San Francisco Oceanside
		Yountville
	July:	Novato


III. Project to Improve Consistency in Dry Season Prohibition for Shallow Dischargers – Review of proposed changes

	
IV. Toxicity
a. Chronic toxicity numeric limits in Region 2 (See Las Gallinas, above)
b. Summary of shallow dischargers’ data – all dischargers please send data to Lorien (lfono@bacwa.org)

V. Approach to dechlorination
a. Sodium bisulfite overdosing – potential regulatory fixes
b. Alternative disinfectants


VI. Protocol to truncate list of CTR constituents monitored by RMP


VII. Nutrients
a. NTW Meeting Report-out
b. Optimization/Upgrade site visits


VIII. Announcements/Informational Items:
a. NACWA Dental Amalgam Taskforce
b. BACWA IRWM submittal


IX. Report-out from 4/17 Executive Board Meeting


X. 2015 meeting dates

Next Meeting – June 9, 1-3pm, EBMUD Treatment Plant Library, Regional Water Board Staff to attend

BACWA Permits Committee
2015 Proposed Meeting Calendar

Tuesday, January 13, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, February 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, March 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, April 7, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM  
Tuesday, May 5, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, June 9, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, July 14 7, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, August 11 4, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM
Tuesday, September 8, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM (Water Board Staff)
Tuesday, October 13, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM  
Tuesday, November 10, 2015 1:00 to 3:00 PM 
Tuesday, December 8, 2015 11:00 to 2:00 PM (Holiday Luncheon and Water Board Staff)





	
 


